OIPE	1,000
(Rev. 6-93) OMIB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9FB) 1 2002	7-2002  HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Company oner of Paterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
All Optical Networks, Inc. 2-11-02	Name: PATE PIERCE & BAIRD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
Pat 5,466,925	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☑ Other <u>Attorney's Lien and Notice of Interest</u>	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del>                                      </del>
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mall Rcpt. Dt. #57  B. Patent No.(s)
	5,466,925 <b>02-11-2002</b>
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Gary D.E. Pierce, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	CC-Decline
Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary D.E. Pierce Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ATTORNEY'S LIEN AND NOTICE OF INTEREST**

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C. (hereinafter "PP&B"), having a principal business address at Bank One Tower, 50 West Broadway, Suite 900, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, hereby gives notice of its interest in any and all interest claimed by All Optical Networks, Inc. (hereinafter "AON") in the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,466,925, entitled "AMPLITUDE TO PHASE CONVERSION LOGIC," which issued on November 14, 1995 to John N. Hait.

As of February 7, 2002, PP&B is owed the sum of \$74,984.93 in legal fees and costs associated with services rendered on behalf of AON as their counsel of record in the above-referenced issued patent. PP&B claims a lien on All Optical Networks, Inc.'s interest in the above-referenced issued patent, in the amount of \$74,984.93, plus accruing interest at a rate of 18% per annum, collection costs and attorney's fees, less any payments thereon.

DATED this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of February, 2002.

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD

Gary D.E. Pierce

President

STATE OF UTAH

:ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this May of February, 2002, by Gary D.E. Pierce.

7 36 300 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah

The later of the page of the Control of the Control

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0354